

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 133 OF 2001

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MEHAMUD

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/06/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, learned counsel for the State
started his arguments at 10.45 a.m. and concluded at 11.20 a.m.

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
Y AGGARWAL)

(VIJA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Books cited :

1. 1995 (3) SCC 237

2.MLJ 1999 (3) 942

3.AIR 1966 SC 1766